Ltd.

complainant.
2. That since both parties are in the same trade, they have had 

business relations for the past 4-5 years. In this regard, the 
complainant, through his firm, supplied goods (yarn) to the 
respondent's firm worth a total of Rs. 52,34,385/- (Fifty-two lakhs 
thirty-four thousand three hundred eighty-five only) between 
April 2019 and July 2019, against various attached tax invoices. 
Out of this, the respondent paid Rs. 47,75,000/- (Forty-seven 
lakhs seventy-five thousand only) through RTGS transfers. 
(Statement of account showing received and outstanding amounts 
is attached.) A balance of Rs. 4,59,385/- (Four lakhs fifty-nine 
thousand three hundred eighty-five only) has remained unpaid 
since August 2019. As per Yarn Committee and market 
regulations, interest at the rate of 8% is payable on the 
outstanding amount if not cleared within 15 days. Till the date of 
filing this application, an additional amount of Rs.

[...]

Chemicals, carries on the business of manufacturing and selling 
fabric using the yarn supplied by my firm.

3. That since both our businesses are interrelated, I have been 
engaged in business transactions with the opposite party for the 
past 4-5 years. Between April 2019 and July 2019, yarn worth Rs. 
52,34,385/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty-Five only) was supplied to the opposite party on 
order, through multiple Tax Invoices. Against this supply, the 
opposite party made a total payment of Rs. 47,75,000/- (Rupees 
Forty-Seven Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand only) via RTGS. A 
balance of Rs. 4,59,385/-(Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty-Five only) has remained unpaid since 
August 2019. As per the Yarn Committee and market regulations, 
if payment is not made within 15 days, 8% interest becomes 
applicable on the outstanding amount. Accordingly, as of the date 
of filing this complaint/petition, the total outstanding amount